
2025 Widener University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-21   Conf: 12-9   Home: 7-8   Away: 9-11   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (318), Opp (294)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (6), Bukowski (4), Burke (2), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Aman (3),
Clinton (3), McKenna (2), Balcer (1), Bauerle (1), Bukowski (1), Koblos (1), Madden (1), Raven (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (27), Totals (27), Raven (15), Nigro (11), Harper (1), Opp (35)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Curran 2, Totals , Opp (14)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(176-209), Raven (43-56), Nigro (29-32), Harper (15-15), O'Brien (14-15), Hallihan (10-10), Sanders (10-14), Houy (9-10), Curran (8-12),
Najdek (7-12), O'Neill (7-8), Horner (5-5), Lytle (5-5), Mello (4-5), Pimley (3-3), Conlan (2-2), Erespe (1-1), Johnson (1-1), Mihos (1-1),
Moyer (1-1), Pollock (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
39 Balcer, Jack .388 41-41 170 32 66 20 3 5 41 107 .629 8 2 23 1 .420 1 0 5-7 44 4 2 .960
11 Bukowski, Kevin .356 38-38 132 34 47 12 1 10 38 91 .689 25 6 29 0 .476 1 0 10-11 264 12 4 .986
7 Bauerle, Ryan .324 41-41 148 39 48 16 2 1 25 71 .480 15 10 11 1 .420 1 5 20-23 71 83 5 .969
8 Raven, Brendan .284 36-35 109 18 31 8 0 3 19 48 .440 22 5 22 1 .420 2 2 2-3 160 23 5 .973
6 Burke, Sean .259 41-39 135 21 35 11 1 6 24 66 .489 24 2 45 0 .377 1 2 9-10 52 83 16 .894
5 McKenna, Chris .244 35-34 123 16 30 8 0 2 17 44 .358 5 6 12 2 .304 1 5 2-4 25 71 2 .980
1 Aman, Jon .237 40-39 131 28 31 6 2 0 12 41 .313 20 2 28 2 .344 1 9 5-9 79 2 1 .988
20 Fitzpatrick, Brian .280 13-5 25 4 7 1 0 1 5 11 .440 3 1 10 0 .379 0 0 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
9 Koblos, Matt .238 26-21 63 10 15 4 0 1 4 22 .349 8 8 6 1 .392 0 2 2-5 29 18 2 .959
19 Clinton, Braedyn .230 27-18 61 14 14 2 1 0 5 18 .295 7 3 22 0 .338 0 2 2-3 47 4 1 .981
21 Madden, Ryan .194 29-18 72 13 14 5 0 0 11 19 .264 3 7 16 1 .293 0 1 2-4 51 1 1 .981
27 Harper, Tyler .194 19-7 31 6 6 1 0 0 3 7 .226 7 3 10 0 .390 0 2 0-0 35 3 2 .950
30 Calderbank, Myles .189 16-16 53 9 10 2 0 1 11 15 .283 9 1 16 1 .313 1 1 3-3 26 11 2 .949
18 Nigro, Nick .143 18-15 49 8 7 2 0 1 6 12 .245 5 4 15 0 .276 0 0 1-1 82 7 3 .967

14
Wojciechowski,
Connor .083 6-2 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 4 0 4 0 .313 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

22 Hoffmann, Justin .000 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Erespe, Leo .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
2 O'Neill, Hayden .000 9-4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
Totals .275 41-41 1317 255 362 98 10 31 221 573 .435 165 61 271 10 .379 9 31 64-84 994 364 53 .962
Opponents .298 41-41 1323 282 394 91 9 27 245 584 .441 166 53 251 14 .393 18 21 88-105 1005 373 64 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Horner, Caleb 3.00 1-2 16 0 0 0-0 2 24.0 21 11 8 7 23 4 0 1 .228 3 1 0 1 2
37 Sanders, Trae 3.47 4-3 11 11 0 0-0 0 59.2 63 25 23 20 41 14 0 3 .276 2 2 0 2 4
23 Curran, Sean 4.29 3-4 10 10 2 2-0 0 56.2 58 31 27 19 52 14 3 3 .272 2 8 0 2 7
3 Najdek, John 5.54 2-0 16 1 0 0-0 0 26.0 27 23 16 12 20 4 1 2 .284 4 3 0 5 3
16 O'Brien, Aidan 6.35 1-2 15 3 0 0-0 0 34.0 37 31 24 25 24 6 2 1 .274 2 5 0 3 0
24 Moyer, Garrett 6.75 1-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 14.2 16 11 11 3 10 3 0 1 .286 1 6 0 0 2
10 Pollock, Zach 7.71 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 4 4 6 1 0 0 0 .333 0 4 0 1 0
29 Neves, Dylan 7.82 1-0 6 2 0 0-0 0 12.2 17 12 11 4 4 8 0 2 .321 3 3 0 0 0
2 O'Neill, Hayden 8.39 2-3 8 4 1 0-0 1 24.2 39 26 23 5 26 11 1 4 .351 0 2 0 1 1
26 Hallihan, Jovani 10.20 2-2 9 3 0 0-0 0 15.0 22 18 17 12 7 4 1 3 .338 2 4 0 0 0
13 Conlan, Tyler 10.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 2 2 5 3 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 0 0
15 Mello, Jake 10.95 0-0 6 2 0 0-0 0 12.1 19 18 15 10 6 5 1 2 .358 0 4 0 0 0
31 Houy, Jackson 11.14 0-0 9 3 0 0-0 0 21.0 34 28 26 10 9 10 0 2 .378 0 5 2 2 2
25 Lytle, Ethan 11.25 2-1 17 0 0 0-0 4 16.0 18 22 20 14 20 8 0 2 .273 3 3 0 0 0
34 Johnson, Aidan 12.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 4 4 6 2 0 0 0 .333 1 1 0 1 0
38 Mihos, Alex 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 .444 0 0 0 0 0
35 Scheib, Patrick 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 .444 0 1 3 0 0
28 Geackel, Eli 18.00 0-2 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 .500 2 1 0 0 0
40 Pimley, Sean 27.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 6 1 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.46 19-21 156 41 3 3 7 331.1 394 281 238 166 251 91 9 27 .298 28 53 5 18 21
Opponents 5.80 21-19 142 41 5 2 7 335.0 362 254 216 165 271 98 10 31 .275 28 61 3 9 31



2025 Widener University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Fitzpatrick, Brian 10 10 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 O'Brien, Aidan 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 14 1 .933 0 0
2 O'Neill, Hayden 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
37 Sanders, Trae 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 10 4 .714 0 0
25 Lytle, Ethan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
29 Neves, Dylan 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Moyer, Garrett 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Hallihan, Jovani 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
28 Geackel, Eli 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Erespe, Leo 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Pollock, Zach 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Scheib, Patrick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Aman, Jon 82 79 2 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bukowski, Kevin 280 264 12 4 .986 22 0 0 — 0 0
21 Madden, Ryan 53 51 1 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Clinton, Braedyn 52 47 4 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 McKenna, Chris 98 25 71 2 .980 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Raven, Brendan 188 160 23 5 .973 0 43 13 .768 15 0
7 Bauerle, Ryan 159 71 83 5 .969 17 0 0 — 0 0
18 Nigro, Nick 92 82 7 3 .967 0 29 3 .906 11 1
39 Balcer, Jack 50 44 4 2 .960 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Koblos, Matt 49 29 18 2 .959 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Harper, Tyler 40 35 3 2 .950 1 15 0 1.000 1 0
30 Calderbank, Myles 39 26 11 2 .949 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Burke, Sean 151 52 83 16 .894 16 0 0 — 0 0
23 Curran, Sean 16 3 10 3 .813 0 8 4 .667 0 0
3 Najdek, John 5 1 3 1 .800 0 7 5 .583 0 0
31 Houy, Jackson 5 0 4 1 .800 0 9 1 .900 0 0
4 Horner, Caleb 7 2 3 2 .714 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
13 Conlan, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Wojciechowski, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Mello, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
22 Hoffmann, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Johnson, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Mihos, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Pimley, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1411 994 364 53 .962 72 176 33 .842 27 1
Opponents 1442 1005 373 64 .956 54 128 38 .771 35 0


